HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2867

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 6

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the comma insert "680.150,". 1 In line 12, delete the boldfaced material. In line 13, delete "need for and appropriateness of" and insert "and diagnosis and treatment planning for". 5 On page 2, after line 19, insert: 6 "(b) Presents evidence satisfactory to the board of at least 2,500 hours of supervised dental hygiene practice;". 7 In line 22, restore "(c)" and delete "(b)". 8 In line 23, restore "(d)" and delete "(c)". In line 33, restore "(e)" and delete "(d)". 10 On page 3, line 38, after "and" insert "appropriateness of sealants,". 11 12 After line 42, insert: 13 "SECTION 4. ORS 680.150 is amended to read: 14 "680.150. (1) Any dentist may employ a dental hygienist who may engage in the practice of 15 dental hygiene in the office of such dentist under the general supervision of a dentist. 16 "(2) Any public institution, health care facility or health maintenance organizations, as those 17 terms are defined in ORS 442.015, may employ a dental hygienist who may engage in the practice 18 of dental hygiene under the general supervision of a dentist. 19 "(3) A dental hygienist under the general supervision of a dentist may engage in the practice 20 of dental hygiene in any place where limited access patients are located. 21 "(4) The Oregon Board of Dentistry may adopt rules specifying other locations where dental 22 hygienists may work and shall specify in its rules the degree of supervision a dentist must exercise 23 over the procedures the hygienist performs. 24 "(5) Notwithstanding ORS 679.010 (4), supervision by a dentist is not required when a 25 dental hygienist determines the need for and appropriateness of sealants or fluoride, and applies sealants or fluoride at the locations and for persons described in ORS 680.205 (1) and 26 27 **(2).**". 28 In line 43, delete "4" and insert "5".

29